#EPo 3MER LB SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETEHRI  B®MHE2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LT2-2220-L0B
LT2-2220-M0B
LT2-2220-B0B
L T2-2230-L1T
LT2-2230-M1TW
LT2-2230-B1T

B X INDEX Page
O = & g 3 Body & It'S ACCESSOM@S +er+orterersnrrrrsinrrreitenerteiintietirttteesat et 2
2 ExBMBEVS(EAMA) (I) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (I) +-eseseeeereeserescen. 4
EHBEHFZBS (WEAB) @ Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) [ «---x-sessereeseeeseceenes 6
@ Lt#-8z1- OXLIFTHEE Upper shaft & presser foot MEChanism «--++++-srereerressessssensersiaesiitisiennns 8
(B X #- &t # 4% B # ¥ Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism ««+---+scseeeeees 10
6 # B M M # M Stitch regulator MEChANISM «+--vrrersrrrrrerrrremretittenittient et 12
F O o#. 3% ) 8 ¥ Lower shaft & feed rock shaft MEChANiSmM «+-+ccereerrrrrrrerrrtruiiriniiiiniiee. 14
) 4 & ) B Hook saddle MEChANISM -+r-rr+-++errererrrsserreemmtominiiiiii i 16
@ % € Y 8B # (I Knife mechanism () ---ee--eserererrreerssrermmiririiiii 18
A % ¥ ©H # WM (O Knifemechanism ) -w-reeeererereeemerrmrnenenr i 2
@ 2yF15y 76LUHRHBEME  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism «+-+sr-e-seseeee 22
T4 % — B #B Wiper MEChANISM reeeeeerness et 24
ERE s B #  Oil lubrication MEChANISI *+++++++terserrressrrtmiiinriniiiiritii et entieiessenans 2%
14 1t . 1 B AGCESSOMES rvrrrrtrsersrrannerstustnennriromestttinisstsiirteissssintauistannisssinttisse 26
(8 #— 2 8 & 3= (I) LT2-2220 Gauge parts fist () -+--+resrererrerermtioimeimtiiiiiie e 30
(8 #— 88 & F 0D LT2-2230 Gauge parts list [I) -++eeererererrerreeressnrensonnetiiiiiiiitiiir e 32

P -146 199008

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) #4885

BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

13 14 15 (1)
/)
17

/

2 21 20 19 18

(7) (1) 12
[/

= ]
= Q
\&_\ 7 v, Q

/ —

—\ 7 &

\/ o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




@0 #8845

BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

v msar Eaan
ig. a-K a - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 : m-Ezzso
D g =
8 8 85 5 &
1 MO1304 080 =T L t > 13- Rubber plug $13:-+-sssee 5 5 5 5 5 §
2 MOT201 011 A4 M % ¥ 3/1s(28)X11-eeeee Screw 3/16(28) X171 +--ereeree- 2 2 2:2 2 2
3 MNI10AO 476 X N -— -lj- .......................... Spacer ............................. 1 ‘ 1 5 ] ] "
4 MN10AD 131 3 = Y, SRR Oil guard plate «----+=esesesee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
5 MN70A0 181 % = P eererrerninnniiennnn Thread guide:-----«-ssssesees 1 1 1'1 1 1
6 MOO0904 011 # M % ¥ 964(40)X6.5-- Screw 9/64(40) X6.5 «+o-eeeee 2 2 22 2 2
7 MOTI06004 7 5 7 A4 F ¥ 11/64(40) X8 +eeeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 «--veeveee- 15 15 15:11 11 1
8 MN70A0 880 #R T i Side cover -«-s+sreerrrearacaenaes 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 MN70AD 584 K E b ﬁ A PPN Thread take_up COVEr + oeeeee 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
10 M97002035 v ¥ 3 % ¥ Thumb screw M10XX39------- T 1 11 1 1
1M M92512045 7 a4 v b Special nut M10 «=oeeeeersseeses T 1 11 1 1
12 MN70A0237 K 3 Rear Gover »o-sesueeeeserencees 1T 1 11 1 1
13 M91305080 I 4L + > Rubber plug ¢13-eeeeeveee 1 1T 111 1 1
14 M9 1116 002 ¢ * v Screw 11/64(40) X8 - -2 2 2:2 2 2
15 MN40A0 180 % ® 2] Thread guid@:-s--«+sssseereress 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
17 MN 10A4 742 = Cap eeeersesssnnenen et 2 2 2i2 2 2
18 MNBS0A0 426 ¥ T SUPPOMOE -+ sssesessssssansvesens T 1 1:i1 1 1
19 MI1601 03 £ ¥ % ¥ SCrew 1/4(28)X@wreswessssees 2 2 2i2 2 2
20 MOT301 001 1k * % Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 ++++-+ee- 11 181 1 1
21 MN70A0472 X ~X Y 1R #i Slide plate (complete) -+ T 1 1:1 1 1
22 MN70A1181 % 3 A Thread guide::::--rss=wveeee T 1 181 1 1
23 MN70ED 181 % E 3 n Thread guide (complete)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
24 MO0920002 ¥ %X ¥ Screw #/64(40) X6. 5 +++-rve-- 11 ti1 11
25 MN50A5 742 = e COVET w+verssresessasass 0 R T
26 M9 0916 011 M * o Screw 9/64(40) X6 ‘4 4 4
27 MN72A0 742 % COVET ++++eneereensrssssrnnnaasenans 111
28 MITI06 O H M X 5 11/6a(40)X8 e Screw 1/ea(40)X8 -wsesvveevs: 11 111
20 M90352003 H P F ¥ %ea(36)X6.5: Screw ¥/es(36)X6.5 ereevee 11 181 1 1
30 MN70A0339 # I8 s COVEI +=reeeerrensrrneessnnsennenes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
31 MOO9I0003 H F F ¥ Yea(40)XT oo SCrow 9/64(40) X7 +rvvsseeess 2 2 212 2 2
32 MN70A0131 1 B & 45 «overererrsccnnnnnnnn Oil guard plate «++++sesereeses 1 1 1:1 1 1
33 MN70A0740 7 T Jb B ceeerornnrnercncnnennens FQIt --+vnvseesernrrnreaneeaennnannaas 11 11 11
34 M9 0422 050 B B G Washer 4 «-sssrrrecressencaraans 2 2 2:2 2 2
35 MN70A0830 & B oeeeeeereeeeeerneeenaas Face plate:---+-esmeseeseseeas 1T 1 1:i1 1 1

3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L XiREaREE4 (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

M

50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59

99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 9 89 88 87 (86) 86 85 84 83 82 81

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L RaREnasERs (EAA) (1)

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

was s goas
Fig. a—-F a o eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description L7220 | 1722230
o @ [
§ 2 85 3 &
801 MNG6BED210 L % R 2248 (BRADH)-eve Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
MN70E0210 LA B MR8 (BRADH)--mme Thread tension regulator complete - 1 :
MNG9E0 210 L+ B M 3% 4 (EARDH)----- - Thread regulator complete 1
MN73E0210 LR BB &8 (BROH)--- Thread t regulator complete -+ P
MN72E0 210 Lk % ¥ 5 3% 8 (BADH)-------- Thread regulator comph ; i
MN74E0210 £ % B M 3R 8 (BADH)---mem Thread b regulator complete -~ P 1
50 M30902015 F % ¥ B fi 964(40)X3 wemeeee Screw %/64(40) X3 ++-xcoeeees 2 2 212 2 2
51 MNSOED 220 R I Jb A eevecemseninniicnnnne. Tension releasing plate--+- T 1 1:1 1 1
52 MNT0A0851 > H 4 ZITF sovreeminniinn. Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
53 M90927 0156 F % & B 11 9/s(40)X4.2 Screw 9/64(40)X4.2 0 I
54 MN72A0950 L A e eeereeeeererssceeneneaiess [ @YEF recreeeeeeeeeearanes I T |
55 M9 0906 002 F X T 9/64(40)X4.5 - Screw 9/64(40) X4.5 A T
56 MNBOAS 601 I £+ ;T T T IR P PO OPRRPRTI RN Mounting plate--+«--+-+sssse22 1 1 1
57 MO0505 065 E JZ b X #8 B-er-ereeeemremeccencenns E-type stopring 5---+-+++++-+++- P I
58 MN70A0601 £ T T T T T T Mounting plate:s«-e-sessssess 1T 1i1 1 1
59 MIN06004 75 % 4 % ¥ 11/64(40)X8 eeeveene Screw 11/64(40) X8 +--e-ueeve 2 212 2 2
60 MNBOALG 572 */ JU # U R coeerrermmiiniinn. SPring -+=++rsverresrersennssanssens Y11
61 MP4IAI270 B 5 F 4 2 ccocerecvrrmninnninnn Push DUttOn «++-+esremeesrerseenee P11
62 M9 1105 045 F % 2 2:2 2 2
63 MN70A1 553 &8 T 1:1 1 1
64 MN70A0553 A LI N B
65 MF 10A1 555 A 4 4:4 4 ¢4
66 MN70A0245 I > 2 2:2 2 2
67 M3 1101 046 vV < 2 212 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 & T 1i1 1 1
69 M9 0205 060 Tt 1:1 1 1
70 MNGB69A0 181 % x= . [T TIERIPIT PP POPPPIOI Thread guide:++--+--=xssevreeres 1 : 1
71 M90909003 A F X ¥ 9/sa(d0)XE e Screw 9/64(40) <6 +--reveeeeee T 1:1 1 1
72 MN70A2 181 * ; N .......................... Thread guide .................... 1 1 1
73 MM11A0556 B8 F I 8 I -oooeerereseeecisnnnnn Thread tension releasing disc - 2 2i2 2 2
74 MT60A0245 T > i1
MN10A3 245 I > 1 3 1
MND52A1 245 I > 1 1
75 MT 60A0802 M 2 2:2 2 2
76 M91610 046 Y < 2 2i2 2 2
77 MF 10A0555 * 4 4:4 4 4
78 M9 7008 060 £ T 1:1 1 1
73 MN70A3553 IR ¥ T 11 1
80 MN 70A2 553 E % * .......................... Thread tension stud::----«-- 1 1 5 ] 1 1
81 MGI611 046 Y ¥ I F v b 1/4(40) coeeserveenenens Thumb nut 1/4(40) -+-eeveeeer S I T
82 MN70A0573 ¥ 2 T ceeeeesesresenecennana Take-up spring guide -+ Tt 1it 1 1
83 MOO0BI5003 A F X T 96a(40)X6 -ereeee Screw %/64(40) X6 «+oreeereene 11t 11
84 MNT70AD477 X b  w  JT coveerererereminnennennnn SEOPPEF =++wsvessresssrassereeas 1 1:1 1 1
85 MNT70ADI54 T > F o H R coeveeervooriocncencnnnn Thread tension post--------- 1 1:1 1 1
86 M9 0802001 ik X F ¥ 1/5(44)X3.9 -+ Screw 1/a(44)X3, 9w+ 2 2:2 2 2
87 MN70A0750 J » = 1 - ceieeness Bughes-ressesvnsannee 1 11 1 1
88 MN70El 175 #§ # i Plate complete -««-+-eseeeee 1 1:1 1 1
80 MN70A1187 % WM Y /N % Thread take-up spring ------- 1T 1:1 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 - S pen Plate «+eeeseesesrmnssenronasirneenns 1 11 1 1
91 MN70A0 187 % B U /U X ceecimenccccnnnn Thread take-up spring ----- 1T 11 1 1
92 MN70E0 175 #§ | L creeeeererecencninenionnns Plate complete -«--+-+-+-s-s= T 101 1 1
93 M90328015 B8 ff X% ¥ 9/eu(40)X2.9----- Screw 9/64(40) X2.9 »+oveeee Tt 11 1 1
94 MN 70A0 554 ﬁ -_r'- u .......................... Thread tension stud-:«--++++ 1 1 1 1 1
95 M90910003 A F X ¥ 9pa(40)XT cereree Screw %/64(40) X7 -+eeureueeeet T 11 1 1
9% M9 7009 060 ¢ 3 sereereereessenseceienn Pin coeeeesesensenntrernennasiesenaaes 1 1:1 1 1
97 MO 0516 060 R T JU X £ 2 erveevrnennnnniniinn Tension releasing pin «+----- 11
MO 7010 060 R I Jb X E > coeereemircneinenn Tension releasing pin -+ 1T 1
98 M9 0906 002 F X T %/64(40)X4.5 -+~ Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 «--eeeeee T 11 1
89 MNITOADAT7 X b I ceverccceccrecrcenneniena StOpPEr +sversressnenniesinnnins 1 11 1 1

5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L REREn2sEE (s A) @
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (D)

LT2-2230 003
f

l 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 110 109 m 117 116 112

13

—

Ay © ‘ !(\:\'\' « ”
[ | 1
?“ . @ / {@/ /
Q) . ,lti?iﬁiilc4¢v'

( '((((({((((6

118

127 126 125 122 124 (118) 123 121 120

LT2-2220 s?z

108 110 131 132 133

' 6
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ERERERERER S (B A) (D

xport only) (I

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (E

Fo. B8a—K A g
ig. aJ-—-FK a eq.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
. B
m m =
§ $ 85355
902 MNGSEI 210 L R BB 85 B2 4 --oooovemeemvvmmmnnnnnns Thread reguiator - 1 :
MN70E1 210 £ % BE B 22 40 -ovvemmreriromennnannns Thread reguiator . 1 :
MNBOEI 210 £ % BE B 2B 40 -overemrerermmcnennnnns Thread & regulator 1
903 MN73E1210 £ R BRI S2 40 -oovverremersnennnnnn Thread gul w i
MN72E1 210 £ % EH 35 82 #H ovevomerermoraneniennnnt Thread regulator .. : 1
MN74E1 210 £ R BE B BB 4 oveereremmrmmmnennnnne Thread tension regulator complete --- ; 1
100 M9 0302015 F X o B ff 9/6a(40)-ecereeree Screw 9/64(40) «-«orereesesnerens 2 2 2:2 2 2
101 MNT0AD220 sh I Jb A ceemeemmmccmnennnnnennn Tension releasing plate------ LI N
MN 50EQ 220 * a § " B T TP PPN Tension re'easing p'ate ...... é 1 1 1
102 MNT0A0851 £ 2 H A TIVE covmmvinnsnininn Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1.1 1 1
103 M9 0927 015 F % & B 11 9/64(40)X4.2-ee-v Screw %/e4(40)<4.2 A T
104 MN72A0950 U JAS e eesrsrscesisassisaseassas LEVEr sesreeseseserencenns | 1 1
105 M9 0906 002 * T 9/64(40) X4.5 +eeee Screw %/64(40) X4.5 11
106 MN50A6 601 N 1\1’ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng plate:s««coceeesrrecnas | 1 1
107 MOOS05 065 E 2 b X #E 5ecceercvseermmerminunnes E-type stopring 5--++=-«++++++= 1 1 1
108 MNT70E0 601 HU 13 # #B 3L ovoereeverermciseeenes Mounting piate complete-- 1 1 1|
MN 72EQ 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ i .......................... Mwnﬁng plate comp'ete.... : 1 1 1
100 MI1106 004 7 5 7 €4 X ¥ 1/6a(40) X8 wevveeee Screw '1/64(40) X8 -+--eeeoe T 1 111 1
110 M9 0901 045 F 9 b 9/64(40) -+e-eeroeereree Nut /6a{40) -++-vevveserneereeceas 2 2 2:
M9 1105 045 + o b 11/gq(40) ---erorereres Nut 11/64{40) --erevmeernessenerae 11t
111 MF10A1 553 B F L3 Thread tension stud--«--+ P2 2 2
112 M9 0401 050 E ﬁ Washer 4§ «--eeveecenmcninnnnn. E 1 1 1
113 MNBS50A0 555 &A ¥ m Thread tension disc 4 4 4
114 MNS50A1 245 I > X 4 /X % g «+oesessseeerreens 12 2 2
115 M81609046 Y ¥ X F+ v b Thumb nut 1/4(40) - 22 2
116 MP41A1 270 ] > K 4 > Push button S I
117 MNGS0A4572 v JL % X % SPriNg «+++seeeesnereressissananann P11
118 MS1603046 ¥ = & F+ v b Thumb nut 1/4(40) --«-+eeseoe '3 3 3
119 MNI10A3245 I > X 1 /S % SPring «+rreeeeerrureresaisseniannns 2 : 2
MF10A0245 I > X A IV % SPring ~-ee-reeveeeeseerrisniiiens 2
MNB2A1245 I > X 1 IX % SPriNg -+=++eseveressnrrasananenns : 2
MT60A0245 I > X A4 /V 2 SPring «+ooeeesseessseessaneiiien 2 2
120 MN10A0S556 S8 F M 3 I «oeeemmeevrnnnnnnin, Thread tension releasing disc-~ 2 2 2:2 2 2
121 MN10A0555 3 I ceeveeeeeerssnnnennennens Thread tension disc -+« 4 4 44 4 4
122 M9 0202 060 ¢ S e Pin) sseeeeereressnsmneesisnsasieisanns 1 1 1:1 1 1
123 M9 0603003 A F R T 3/32(56)X12:eme Screw 3/32(56) X12-++e-veere LIS N B B B
124 MNI10EOQ 175 ﬁ ﬁ 1 .......................... Plate complete «-sceeeereeens 2 2 2 2 2 2
125 MN25A0 220 ¢ S eneiesenneaeeee Pl seeerereressnnnieenissnsresiinnne 1T 1 11 11
126 MNT0A0187 R HR U IV R ceervemnmmnninneen Thread take-up spring -+ 1T 1 1:1 1 1
127 MN10A0554 38 F B e, Tension tension stud--------- T 1 131 1 1
128 M9 0906 002 F * T 9/64(40)X4.5 -0 Screw %/64(40)X4.5 ------e-- T 1 1:1 1 1
120 MN10AQ0 447 X S v I ereeerrrenccaciiieeacaian. Stopper +++--esoeeersmuueaneeeaens 1 1 1 T 1 1
130 MO 0521 060 % L Jb X E > worvrmneminieninnns Tension releasing pin -+~ 1T 1 1
M9 0516 060 * i R [ G I Tension releasing pln ........ : 1 1 1
131 MNIQAD 155 =& 2] B i Thread guide bracket -+ 2 2 2:
132 MN10A1 555 3§ * T ceeeeeeevrennenceenanenns Thread guide disc ++++-++++++ 2 2 2:
133 M9 0930016 A F % & B I (#)oreeee Screw (complete) 2 2 2}
134 MN 69A0 181 ;ﬁ ; m .......................... Thread guide ............. 1 E 1
135 M90909003 4 F % ¥ 9/p(40)XE -0 Screw %/64(40) X6 -1 1 1:1 1 1
136 MN70A2 181 % % P ceeeemesemmnniiinnieinnnn Thread guide::--++++s-seseeeees 1 1 11
137 M90910003 1 F % T 9/s(40)X7 -ereeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 -+vereeeeee T 1 11 11

7
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(4 L#h-#z - OELITHYE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904 9?5
183 184 185 186 187

161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 176 177 178

215

O ({8

214

14!‘15-(“——_ -
%

191 (179) 189

(189) 203 202 200 199 201

8
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




@) b8 3 - OX LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fio. B&IF oty
ig. a-—-FK a . t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
[ I E -
8§ 2 85 35 &
160 ML 65B0383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (cornplete) ............. ‘ 1 E ] “
MN 42A0 383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (comp'ete) ............. 1 E 1
161 M9 1602 001 Lk A& % ¥ 1/a(40)X4 eveeeee SCrOW 1/4(40)Xheseersseesenes T 1 181 1 1
162 M9 1606 001 1k X X ¥ 1/a(40)X6 +oroveees Screw 1/4(40) XB:---swvmeeeee 11 1:i1 1 1
163 M9 1801 002 F % ¥ 93(28)X]3wweeee Screw 9/32(28) X13 +++rveeeees 11 1:1 1 1
164 M9 1802006 F % T ¥ %&£ 9/32(28)X14:evemee Screw 9/32(28) X14 -+-exeeeee T 1 1:1 1 1
165 M9 1516 001 Lk X X 5 15/g4(28)X14w+w+ Screw '5/4(28)X14:+wsseres T 1 1811 1 1
166 MN70A0232 Lk # X £ JU ZE(FH)-eoreeeeeeeeen Am shaft bushing left (complete)~~ 1 1 1 :1 1 1
167 MN10AB740 7 T Jb Bk crereeeemmccmcceenenenne F@lt -+vrevvrereraeeneeseasaaseneannes 1 1 1:1 1 1
168 M9 1219015 ¥ % & BY fi 3/716(28)X3.5 Screw 3/16(28)X3.5 - 3 3 3:3 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 # B 15/64(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 15/64(28) X6, 7++++e1evene- 3 3 3.3 3 3
804 MNT70E0252 I LEFLIN—F ($B)-ereemeeseren Knee lifter lever right (complete)--- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
170 MN70A0252 I k47 L IN— (FF)roererversveenees Knee lifter lever (right)---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
171 MN70AD572 Y JU 2 % JX F  coorvoreveinirieinennn SPring +++seesesessersrsmsaensenes 1 1 ti1 1 1
172 MN70A0 511 # 1k B oo Knee lifter connectingrod-- 1 1 11 1 1
173 MO5004 067 M ft > (BXJY)$5X28-+r Pin P5X2Breersrsseesssseesenes 11 1i1 10
905 MN70E0234 L+ ® A # 1 * (m) .................... Arm shaft bushing middle {complete) - 1 1 : 1 1
17 —— — 7 T n [ SRTE TIPS PP PRR PP Felt «cccoeveoremmmmmrnninninnanan. 1 1 1 1
177 B I - B | - - B Arm shaft bushing (middle) ------ 1 1 | 1
178 ———— A Y — Jb ceereeeeeeierneeeeeen Oil S@al+--++rrreereerecrancaencanes 2 2 2 2
179 MNIT0AI 851 B > B o ZITF  covmereeercrniirierenneens Spring flange -+--wseesersescses 3 3 3:3 3 3
180 MO 1516 002 £ % ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5- Screw '5/64(28)X8.5 «++--- 11 18t 1
181 MNAOAOT767 BE T /N Jb b T () ceereeeernnmeneen Pulley (Upper) -swsesmsreensss 1 1 1
MNSOAD 767 M F6 N JU b TE (LE)--reereesommconns Pulley (upper) -+ -s-esreeseees R TS T
182 M9 1501 007 L ¥ % & # % 15/64(28)X14.5-+- Screw 15/64(28)X14,5--+-++-- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
183 MN70A0 456 # o BRI TII TP RIRT O SR EIPERIO Ball bearing:«-«-+++=++-sseeeseres 1 1 1
184 MNA40A1 750 7 “ <, S eeeeseesssseenenensecaneen Bushing «+-eesssseeeseereeesennne 1 1 1
185 M9 1516 002 F =3 T 15/54(28)X8.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 «+++o- e 2 2 2:
186 MN70EQ0 682 — L T PN Pulley »+-eoerereereceensiesannnenae. 1 1 1:
187 M9 1502 002 ¥F =3 T 15/64(28) X12:0000e- Screw 15/64(28) X12-+-cxeveve 2 2 2
188 MN 10A0 523 ﬁ- o /X JU b e Cog DElt seeeeeerrereiiiiiiiia 1 1 1:1 1 1
189 M9 1515 002 E3 T 15/54(28) X10+++ -+ Screw 15/64(28) X10++xv0ee- 3 3 3 3 3 3
190 MN70A0768 #& ¥ ~ Jb b ¥ #(TF)- Pulley complete (lower) -+ 1 1 1
MN72A0768 8 6 ~ ) b X &(F)- -+ Pulley complete (lower) -~ 11
191 MN70A0230 Lk B e Arm shaft -oceeeeeereesaneciinn 1 1 1:
MN 72A0 230 J: ﬂ .......................... Arm shaﬂ ......................... : ‘| ]
199 MNT70AD 262 # I BE s Presser bar -« seeeseesseeens 11 1:1 11
200 M9 0851 015 Screw '/8(44) X 4---wcereuenee T 1 1i1 1
201 MF 00A0 267 # Bushing r++eereeesersernsennnssiens 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
202 M9 1513 001 iE Screw 15/p4(28) X10+++-+e-+- 1 1qr 11
203 MN70AQ 265 # Presser bar guide bracket: 1 1 1 :1 1 1
908 MN70E]1 252 ¢ Knee lifter lever left (complete) ------ 1 1 1
MN 72E0 252 #§ Knee lifter lever left (complete) - 1T 1 1
205 MN70A0510 #% Operation plate::«:«::+:+seesee 1T 1 1:1 t 1
206 MN70A1 252 #§ - Knee lifter lever left -+ 1 :
207 MN70A0738 3|  Knee lifter rod «---s-eeeeeenees T 1 1:1 1t 1
208 MN72A1 252 #§ Knee lifter lever left -~ -+ 0 N
209 MN70A0 253 # Presser bar lifting cam------- T 1 1:1 1 1
210 MNT70A2 252 # a Presser bar lifter (complete) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
211 M9 1109 001 1E 5 Screw 1/64(40)X6.6 ++++++- 2 2 2:2 2 2
212 MF12B0 259 v 3 SPING +eesresrsressmsansnsivnnins 1 1 1'1 1 1
213 MF20A0703 ¥ ] * Presser spring guide ==+ 1 1 111 1 1
214 M93202047 B B F v b 1/2(28)eerenieenenn Special nut 1/2(28) «--ecceeeeee 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
215 M93202045 Y ¥ I X% ¥ 1/2(28)X49-------- Thumb nut 1/2(28)X49 --+--+ 1T 1 11 1 1

_ 9
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RIF - STBIEENER
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

907 0

I
230 231 233 232 235 234 236 237 238 290 24 242 268 (241) 243 244

— 264
— 263
262

— 260
808—— 259
— 258
— 257
— 256

252 251 250 249 248 247 246 245

, 10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(B) X7F - STEIZEHES
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

g . fEA R
W ke 8 & % Description (122220 L
o 2 o E
S 8 85 5 &
230 MF10E2148 E $2.5X240-+++++++e - Ol wick $2.5X240 -+-:we-e- 11 1i1 1 1
231 MN70A0587 X E > X I u .......................... Thread take-up guide bracket pin -~ 1 1 1 1 1 1
907 MNGEBEQ 582 XE . - 1/\ YHhHx (ﬁ) .................... Thread take-up tever & fink (complete) -+ | .
MN70E0 582 KE >« IRV HR  (FB)ermeeeneenieneens Thread take-up lover & Hnk (complete) - 1 :
MNGBIED 582 KE >« ANXY HZ  (F)revevreeeremernenes Throad take-up lover & Enk (compiete) -~ 1!
232 —— i E b Thread hke_up lever---+--- “ :
x E 3, ereesseieneciiieiieiie, Thread take-up lever--------- 1
x ¥ T P Thread take-up fever .- 1 1
233 X N U ﬁ * .......................... Thread take_up finkeeereeceene ] ] : ] 1
—— XA AN Y F F e, Thread take-up link ««:-+-++- 1 1
234 MN10A0 500 + S, eeeecsestiecseiesieniaians Plug «++ssssseeesseranananssnnnaene T 1 111 1 1
235 M9 1502 002 * P4 15/64(28))(12 """"" Screw 15/54(28) X12--++exe2o 3 3 3:3 3 3
236 MN70A0387 St#E T 5 2 T -oevvercmreeiinnens Needte bar crank pm t 1 101 1
237 MN10E3 148 & T 30X e Oil wick $3.0X25--- S T T T T B
238 M9 1606 001 £ X X ¥ 1/si(40)XE wrereee Screw 1/6a(40)X6 =+~ 1 1T 11 1 1
239 MN70A0352 % 3 = () Coller (complete) 1T 1 1:1 11
200 MO 1506 001 Lk X % ¥ 15/g4(2B)XT wereee SCrew 15/64(28) X7 w+wvsversees 1T 1 1i1 1 1
241 MNA40AQ 669 STHEIZERIM X 2L oevevrmiiriiennn Needie bar rock shaftbushing- 2 2 2:2 2 2
242 MN70A0668 &t # 1% B B oo Needle bar rock shaft------- T 1 11 1 1
243 MO1603003 H F X T 1/a(24)X1iBeereeeee Screw 1/4(28) X16 ++++vseeeves 11 151 1 1
244 MNAOAT 762 &t # 4 B B -oooooeeeeeerimeens Needle bar rock shaft crank -+ T 1 11 11
245 MF10E2148 E E 2.5XEG ereeenee Oil wick $2,5XB5++++ e+ 11 1:1 1 1
246 M9 2001 015 F % ¥ B fb 5/16(24)X26+++ Screw 5/16(24)X26 -+ +eseeos 11 1i1 1 1
247 MNA4OAD 956 L > 2 W H 2 corermseccmniciininiennn LinK e seormrerrenerensraraasncencans 1 1 1:1 1 1
248 MO 2002 045 + v b 5/16(24) <oreeseueereees NUL 5/16(28) -+ +rrereeeeresenesns 11 1:1 1 1
249 MNBG0A0 740 7 r J | TP TO RPN Folt cororceresenceroinniniiannne 1 1 1 1 1 1
250 M9 0805 002 ¥ % S 1/5(44)X4,5 -wer Screw /a(44) X4, Berververeens 2 2 2:2 2 2
251 M9 0301 053 /X % EE  § Zeereeceerrereceenennin Spring washer 3 +e-++-+esseveres 4 4 4.4 4 4
252 MN10AS 689 & n A eeeereeeecnenesiienn, HOMQ@F -+ ++eveerresersmnnmennnsasens 1T 1 1i1 1 1
253 MNG68A0128 X & > 4§t DPX5 #11-------- Needle DPX5 #11 --c-eveeeee 2 P2
MVOIA0128 X < > §t DPX5 #14- Needle DPX5 #14 -+wrseenee 2 12
MN10A1128 3 & > §1 DPX5 #18--om Needle DPX5 #18 -------=+ 2 2
254 M9O0935 003 H T X T 9ea(40)XA e Screw %/6s(40) X4 ++sresveesees 2 2 2i2 2 2
808 MN70E0 666 ¥ I (ﬁ) .................... Needle bar rock frame (compiste) - | 1 1:1 1 1
255 MN 10A0 660 ﬁ+ ﬁ .......................... Needle bar:  scoesoereecescecenns 1 1 11 1 1
256 ~———————— % L eeecerermmcncscssantinnas Needie bar rock frame-+++-- 1 1 1 1 1 1
257 —m™ — X ~ —-— b/ ZBNETPRTP TP PP P Spacer ............................. 2 2 2.; 2 2 2
258 MOO6O4 011 H M X 5 3/3 (56)X4-wweee Screw ¥z (56)X4 e 4 4 41 4 4 4
259 M9 0905 002 ¥ X S 964 (40)X8.5 -+ Screw ¥es (40)X8.5 T 1 11 1
260 ————— §t A E i, Needle bar connecting stud -+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
261 M9 3003 050 EE B e, WAShEr s+ seesesersaresararcrannnes 1T 1 11 1 1
262 MNTOAD740 7 T Jb b soveremrecmmencniiinnnnn Felt -evrermernnarmnmmnncennncannes 1 1 1 1 1 1
263 —m8mm— H | - T TI VTP P PO PERIR PR Square blogk -+« seeerrersecaes 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
24 ——— L 2 BT D e Needle bar connecting link -+ 11 11 1 1
265 MN10A5 689 & " . JSS RO HolQer --+-srrresraresrareananane 1T 1 11 1 1
266 M9 0803 002 F % ¥ 1/g(44)X3.5 - Screw 1/g(44)X3.5xeruereene: 2 2 2i2 2 2
267 MNAOAI 740 7 T Jb F oo, Folt sroveemeersnanennaneonnerncaanens 1 11 1 1 1
268 M9 1513 001 1k X X U 18/6(28)X10- Screw 15/64(28) X10++x+-ore>- T 1 1:1 1 1

11
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(6] %EB hIsAs
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

290 304

296 297 (296) 298 299 300 301 302 303 304

322 (307) 321 319 318 (315)(3]4)317 316 315 314 313 312 31 310 309 308
I 114 o1 1 | ll l TR—
320 810 809
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[6) #EBLEAHS
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

= SRR
Fig. mad— K a - Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
m 2 o : E
S8 8533

290 MN70A0291 X U BB ES H L (#)--eoemmrenenneenne Feed regulator (complete)- 1 1 1:1 1 1
291 M9 1516 002 * T 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8, 5 +++veeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
292 M9 1505 007 H F % ¥ #& K 15/64(28)X12:---+-- Screw 15/64(28)X12+-xc00- T 1 11 1 1
293 MN 70A1 956 E & E .......................... Connecting JinK e e soncereracens 1 1 1 1 1 1
294 MN70A0761 1R i ] Eccentric shaft:--::-eeeeeeees | I I R TS
205 MN70A0320 B > # 1 W 1T 1 1

MN72A0320 B = # 1 MW A I I
296 MF10A2572 Y JL % % /X X 1T 1 11 1 1
297 MF 80A0852 t > 1T 1 1
298 MF 00A0 852 t > P11
299 MN40A0 228 B 1 1 1

MN 50A6 228 ] 20 T
300 MI90508 003 # X ¥ 15/64(28)X16.5- Screw 15/54(28) X165+ T 1 1:1 1 1
301 M9 1102 002 F * T 1/64{40)X8.5 - Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 ---+++- 1T 1 11 1 1
302 M9 5003 053 /X * E ﬁ .......................... SPring washer -s-«-ceremmeaenes 1 1 1:
303 M9 1516 002 F x T 15/64(28)X8.5 - Screw 15/g4(28)X8. 5 «+-++e= 2 2 2
304 MN70A0632 SEEMB L IS — ($8)-reeeremeremersnns R ing lever (complete)~ 1 1 1|

MN72A0632 REB IMIF L /8 —  ccoveommnneninieninninn Reverse sewing lever:------ P 1 1
305 MN40A0S572 Y I # E J A G- JEECTITPITPIIISISTIVTIPROTIS Spring ............................. 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
306 MN40AO 154 E A ﬁ .......................... Bracket for spring «++«+++++ee 1 1 1:
307 MITI06004 7 5 7 A4 % T 1/64(40) X8 eveeen Screw 1/64(40)X8 - -6 6 6:5 5 5
sns MN 72&) 640 ﬁ l) gﬁ * :/'ﬁi .......................... sCrew bar complete . .o E ] 1

MN 74E0 640 ﬁ U ﬂﬁ* :/'ﬂjz .......................... Screw bar complete .......... : 1
308 M9 1215 002 F =3 T 3/16(28)X12-+-+-- Screw 3/16(28)X12++-vve0enee R I B
308 MF Q0AQ 257 38 T £ s Bushing «++we-sesseressessrsnnns P11
310 MF01A0841 H B B e Stitch length indicating plate - 1

MN74A0841 B B . EIRIT O DI PIT P PP PP Stitch length indicating plate - 1
311 MFOIA0631 &4 71 B S | P P PRI Dial soeveererercrannenenintincannns 1 1 1
312 MF00A0950 L A e Stopper pin releasing lever -+ N B
313 MF 02A0 245 H * Coil spring ....................... E 1 1 1
314 MF 60A1 640 3% SCrEw bar -t wesesersessersns | I I N T
315 M9 1000 085 O O-ring §10-w-+rreereessnmeaneeen T 1 1:1 1 1
810 MN70E0 640 X Screw bar complete --------- 1 1 :

MN69ED 640 xX -+ Screw bar complete - - 1
316 M9 1208 002 F - Screw 3/16(28) X8 -~ -1 1 1
317 MN70A0631 4 D@l -vevserrerernrornacnnirrenacens 1 1 :

MN69A0 631 4 D@l -veerererrerrrrrenmrrmmarneeenns 11
318 M91607 031 4 % K N b 1/4(40) X8 ++-evveees Bolt 1/a(40) X8 +++oesvveeesnnes T 1t 1:1 1 1
319 M9 1515 002 x T 15/g4(28) X10+--+-+- Screw 15/64(28)X10--w+x+-o 2 2 212 2 2
320 MN70A0634 £ B i B B THE)----emmeerees stitch crank lower { -1 1 1 1 1 1
321 MN70A0257 3B & B B I R - roeeevvereererensennnnn Holding plate of reverse bar -+ 1T 1 1681 1 1
322 M9 3002 050 HE B e WAGREE -++++eerssnrrenessssssannne 11 11 11
323 MN70A0321 E ¥ B (@) Reverse bar (complete) - 1 1 1:1 1 1
324 MN70A032% 5 B eeeeeeeerrerenennnennn Square blogk - :++-srswsereses 2 2 2:2 2 2
325 MN70A1 154 ® 2] - JRNRTTIPTOPICTPTIPIDPIRTRPES Guide plate -+-o-o-e-reeeeeesasnn 2 2 2:2 2 2

13
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T - X4 FHE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

350 358 M

351 352 353 354 356 357 360 361 362 363 364 365 366 368 369 367 372 373 374 375 376

i

/)/gm@@

)

. (T &
_,gm%»ﬁ% ";3
= = @ “@ .,,m.@

g

S
»
=y 0% :
e 2 .\‘_‘ m

386 387 388

380 381 382 383

370 (367) 371 \ (361)

405 404 403 402 401 400 399 398 (396) (369) 397(394)

(393) 393

14
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o - X0 R

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

— gras
ig. a-—-K a . eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o @ E -
S ¢ §i5 3 &
350 MN70A0451 T W X % I Z(f)---eeeememees Lower shaft bushing left (complete) - 1 1 11 1 1
351 MN70El 148 E T P2X45 eeereenennene Oil wick $2X45---weeerrereene T 1 11 1 1
352 MN70AD 450 TF B e LOWET Shaft -+eeseeersraseassssans T R TR T |
353 MN70A0760 1R i |~ JTTITI TP TP PP PPPPPRRPN Feed lifting cam - coeoeseeeee 1 1 1 1T 1 1
354 M9 1603 001 ik X X ¥ 5 1/4(40)X5 -----eveere Screw 1/a(40)X5-wwvereveeenss T 1 1:1 1 1
355 MN70A0452 T W X & i (#f)-eee e -+ Lower shaft bushing right (complete)-- 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
356 MN70E1 148 & E P2XBGrereenureenne Oil wick $2X85-x+w+svereees 11 1:1 1 1
357 MN70E0453 T ® X % JI () - Lower shatt bushing middle (cometete)-~ 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
911 MN70E0200 XAEXUHLAOw K (ﬁ) .................... Level feed connecting rod (complete) - 1 1 1 1
MNGEYED 290 AFREUHLA Y (FH)reeeeeee +=+ Level foed connecting rod {compiste) - 1 1
360 M9 1109 002 ¥ x T 1/64(40) X7 -+eeeeor Screw 11/e4(40) X7 eveesereees 3 3 3:3 3 3
361 M91685015 F % ¥ B T 1/4(24)X13-00veee Screw 1/4(24)X13 +eveeeveenens 2 2 2:2 2 2
62 ——— B £ e Washer ----eeerererrnncerernrnnnnes 1 1 1:1 1 1
363 FE U O v F e Feed connecting rod «------+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
354 n § .......................... Needle bearing ................ ] ‘l ] E ] 1 1
365 7}( T HE D B L e Level feed connecting cam - 1 1 1 1
——— KFHEY B L e -+ Level feed connecting cam -+ 1: 1
366 MN 70E0 956 ! & # (g) .................... Link (cornp'ete) ................ 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
367 M9 1601 045 w B 1/4(28) +oereemnemanens NUt 174(24) ----eteesvonsrsnince 2 2 22 2 2
368 MO 15130001 Ik X % ¥ 15/54(28)X10---- Screw 15/64(28)>10- e x0ereue 11 1:1 1 1
369 MI1516 001 IE X x T 15/5(28)X14e00en Screw '5/64(28)X14---cxe--o 3 3 3:3 3 3
370 M9 1506 002 F * 4 Screw 15/64(28) X14-++-+--- 1T 1 1i1 1 1
371 MNT70A0 273 % Y S -+ Connecting rod crank (middle) - T 1 1:1 1 1
372 M91606 001 IE X X ¥ Screw 1/4(40) X6---+--reweves 2 2 2:2 2 2
373 MN70A1750 7 v ¥ a2 Bushing ++-r--sromemeecnseneeen T 1 11 11
374 MN70A2 456 W 5 Ball bearing----+-+-+--+-csoeeroee T 1 1:1 1 1
375 MN70A0771 #P I # Bearing holder--«-+:+ssceseeee T 1 11 1 1
376 M9 0902011 4 m % ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X7 «ereereerees 3 3 3:3 3 3
380 MN70A0 281 3% Yy B e, Feed Dar: - - seeeessaserarecss i1 1:
MN 72A0 281 ﬁ )] g .......................... Feed bar---:-sc-seeeeeteienannns | 1 1
381 M9 1102 002 F % T 1/p4(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 1/64(40)X8.5 +++--+ T 1 1:1 1 1
382 MN70E0 148 Lk E  $2.5X1500 00 eeee Oil wick $2.5X150--w¢xxve T 1 1t 1
383 MN40A0283 WV /% i B cceereeeirierneniennn Feed bar shaft:---+--ceeeceeeee 1 1 11 1 1
386 M9 2001 045 b 5/He(24) oo - Nut5/16(24) -----+ <1 1 1:1 1 1
387 M92001 015 F % ¥ B I 5/16(24)X6---+----- Screw 5/16(24) X6 - -1 1t 1:1 1 1
388 MF10E2148 L T $2.5X850uemenee Oil wick $2.5X85xwsexreeeee Tt 11 1 1
389 MN40A0279 XK F i VU B (F)--oeemeeeeeeees Feed rock shaft crank (right)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
390 M91603 003 A F T 1/a(24)X16 -+~ Screw 1/4(24)X16 -----eeeeeee [ B O N I
391 MNT70A0287 X U W X & JU (F)eeeermrmmnnenenss Feed rock shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
393 MF 70AD 352 jJ b 4 — (EH):cevercreniiiciinnnn Collar (cq-nplete) ------------- 2 2 2 E 2 2 2
304 MO 1602 001 Uk X R T 1/4{(40)X4 eeeveerens Screw 1/a(40) X4-+-erereeeenees 4 4 4:4 4 4
395 MN40A0491 XK F X YU M Feed rock shaft-----+:---veeeee T 1 11 1 1
396 MP40A2740 7 =1 M b FQlt orerevereernrnnnessanesusnnannes 2 2 2:2 2 2
397 MF70A0286 X " #® * 2 ) Feed rock shaft bushing (left) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
398 M91204 003 L F % ¥ Screw 3/16(28) X12+-+x+-x++- 2 2 2:2 2 2
399 MN40A0278 X % % YV W - Feed rock shaft crank (left) -+ LI B B
MNS50A0278 K F % Y K Feed rock shaft crank (left) - 11
400 MN70E0 148 L 83 Oil wick $2.5X430 -+« 1T 1 i1 1 1
401 MF 80AQ0 780 & jIR 5 Hold@r sesseererasssassernnncrans (RS NS AN B T |
402 MII51102 £ L Bolt 15/64(28) X13,5 ++++---+--- 11 11 1
403 M9 0607 050 Ee B Geererrrecnniiiiininnn WaSh@r 6 ---+--everomererenssssane Tt 1 11 1 1
404 M9 0851 001 U X % I 1/5(40)X15:-ew- Screw 1/8(40)X15 «oresrenerens L IO I R I B
405 MO 0801 045 w R 1/8(40) cereeevreveneees NUt 1/5(40) +eoeereresencnsnenas 11 151 1 1
406 MN70A0744 — B AL Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1 1 1o
MNGI9AQ 744 — N ereececncanecisnienene. Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1: 1
407 MN70A1740 7 1 Jb B wecececcncnnn o F@lt r--ereveeeannnerennsarrnnaaanas 1T 1 191 1 1
408 M90804003 A F X T 1/5(44)X4 - --- Screw 1/s(44) X4 <1 1 1t:1 1 1
409 M9 0803 020 AR A AFF K I b 1/8(40) X7 +-erereee Bolt 1/8(40) X7 »eeeeeueeereeees 2 2 2:2 2 2

15
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H2EEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2220
\ e
.m,' }
N/ ot D452 814
Y —
453
f 454
LT2-2230

913

~914

462

16
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



heafis
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

- £ H :‘H >
Fig. a-—F o -~ Amt. Req.
No.  Part No. B & 2 Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
s3g:f:

430 MN70A0345 & 4 a Hook saddle (right)-+--«-- 1 1 :

MNG69AQ 345 # 4 a Hook saddle (right):---ees+++ 1

MN72A0 345 5 K4 = Hook saddle (nght) ........... ’ 1 1

MN74A0 345 7 < a Hook saddle (right):-:+=- : 1
431 MN70A0342 H v W X 2 1 Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 2 12 2

MNGBSAD342 Hh v *x 4 I Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2 2
432 MN70A3456 ¥ o 9 & Needle bearing ««-+«---+-=++=++ 2 2 2
433 MN J0A0 476 X ~ _ ‘ﬂ' Spacer ............................. 2 2 2 2

MN 69A0 476 A ~N -_— "j‘ Spacer ............................. 2 : 2
434 M9 1509 002 F x M2 Screw l5/54(28))(22 ........... 2 2 2 ; 2 2 2
435 MN70A27%0 7 v ¥ a2 - Bushing (complete) 2 2 2:2 2 2
436 MN10A0120 # K Hook complete --+-+- 2 2 ;

MN12B0120 & 4 Hook complete «---«=s-sseesers 2

MN72E0 120 » < Hook complete ««---sesseseeees 2 2

MN74E0120 % 4 Hook complete --+---oeeeeeeees E 2
437 MN40A0 123 K (< b BObDin - ++erererrrssererseosearaanns 2 2 :

MN10B0 123 K = > BObbin«++evseerereecenassenencenee 2!

MN72A0 123 K ¥ > Bobbin e ---eeerseermaconssaressnes 2 2

MN74A0 123 K E > BODDiN:++teseeseesereranasranasacns ; 2
438 MN 50A2 245 I :/ x 'f FAY * Spnng ............................. 3 2 2

MNB2A2245 I > X 4 IV % FINQ ++oorereeseescamamnnssnsenes 5 2
439 MFI10EQ0 148 & £ Oil wick $2.5X15:0eeereeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
440 MN10A0302 A -7 FHXI M Bobbin case opener holderpin-—+ 2 2 2.2 2 2
913 MN40EO301 #-—-7F+Xx1# ++ Babbin case opener hoider complete - 2 2 P22

MN10E0301 #—7F+XI @ Bobbin case opener holder compiete 2: 2
40 M91254030 ¥ B x U Screw 3/16(32)X7.8 reveeereer 2 2 2i2 2 2
442 MN10A0 340 X = = LinK-=--++-se=seesseerseesarasensannas 2 2 P2 2

MP 40A0 340 & % 2 LinK-essserreerseernnceensonsssasanses 2 2
443 MNI10AD301 # — 7+ X I Bobbin case opener holder--- 2 2 2 2

MN52A0301 & — 7 >+ ¥ I Bobbin case opener holder -+ 2 2
444 M9 0501 053 /& %X B & Spring washer 5 -----s-eseeeene: 2 2 2:2 2 2
445 M9 1252 045 + b b 3/16(32)X3,5 -+eeeet Nut 3/16(32) ---eerreenrereeneanns 2 2 2:2 2 2
446 MO 0010003 AL T X ¥ 96a(40)XT coeeereeer Screw /64(40) X7 ecnesseeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
447 M9 0401 050 E ﬁ .......................... Washe@r -+-coereeesaecnccananens 2 2 2 ‘ 2 2 2
448 MN 50Ao 3m z‘ bad 7 j‘ .......................... 0pener ............................ 2 2 E 2 2

MN SZAO 3m z’ -_— 7 ‘j‘ .......................... Opener ............................ 2 E 2
449 M9 1201 020 AAARFIIEAZRY 3/16(28)X14.5---- Screw 3/16(28)X14,5 -+ 2 2 212 2 2
914 MN70E0 644 X T OOE OE ()i Gear (comeplete)-+------eeeer 2 2 2 2 2 2
450 —— X T B W ()i Gear (Small) --eceereeresneeanes 2 2 2i2 2 2
45 —F * :j ﬁ I (*) .................... Gear (large) .................... 2 2 2 E 2 2 2
452 MO 1602 001 1 A R T 1/4(40)XX4 ceeeereeens Screw 1/4(40)X4--ereveeeneees 6 6 6:6 6 6
453 MNT70A0343 H 7 B A & JU (F)rermermrsrenien Hook shaft bushing(lower) -+ 2 2 212 2 2
454 M9 0701 050 HE& B e WaSher -s+sssserersanaseasaaneanns 2 2 2i2 2 2
455 M9 1652 002 F¢ * T 1/4(28) K23 e w00 eeeee Screw 1/4(24)X23 «eeerreeeenes 2 2 2:2 2 2
456 MO 1206 030 % & F U 3/16(28)X26- -+ Screw 3/16(28)XX26 --+rereeee- 2 2 212 2 2
457 MO 1206 045 ¥V ¥ 3 F w b 3/16(28)--erreeeereeee NUE3/3(28) revesessevessmrsnienne 2 2 2i2 2 2
458 M9 3005 050 I * E ﬁ .......................... SDring wagher -« sossssrrsances 2 2 2 E 2 2 2
459 MO 1503001 £ X % ¥ 15/54(28)X4.5- Screw 15/64(28) X4, 5 -+ 4 4 4:4 4 4
460 M9 1606 001 1E X F T 1/4(40)XKE -+eeveveees Screw 1/4(40)XXE+-+++seeseeene 2 2 2:2 2 2
461 MO 1655001 1 X % I 1/4(40)X6.5 ceeveeee Screw 1/4(40) X6, 5+++eerevveee 2 2 2:2 2 2
462 MN70A0344 7 < B O(E) e Hook saddle (left) «-eceeeeeee 1 1 ;

MNG69A0 344 4 é\ (ZE) .................... Hook saddle (Ieft) ............ 1

MN72A0344 3 4 B (FE) e Hook saddie (left) ---«-+---+-- 1

MN74A0344 H ? B (F) e Hook saddie (left) ----------+- ; 1

' 17
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(9 D) 48 (T)
KNIFE MECANISM (I)

915

485 486 487 (483) 489 490 491 492 493(491) 495 496 (492)(491)(490)(489)(483) (486)

W4

483 484

482

(496) (495) (491) 502 501

L__+_l
(815)

18
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(9) RtV #4E (I)

KNIFE MECANISM (I)

Fig. B&I—F ettty
1g. a-F a - t. Req.

No.  PartNo. B & =& Description LT2-2220 © LT2-2230
o m E E -
§ £ 8535 =
480 M9 0911030 % B X ¥ %ea(40)X7 oo Sorew %/64(40) X7 «+eeersseeens 2 2 2
481 M9 1106 022 XA RAFTEIL b ceevmverrmnnminnninan BOl -+ ceeereeremsreninniniiiniaienen, ‘2 2 2
482 MNB0A0 839 X X HU ff B eeererecerernnnininnnn Trimming knife holder------- 2 2 2
483 M9 1102010 M =3 T 9/54(40) X5 voeeeeeene Screw 9/64(40) X5 --rvreeeenen 6 6 6
484 MP 41A0 838 [E E A X sesesscncessiesieasinonens Fixed blade +«+++sresecrerannes 12 2 2
485 M9 0916 011 MM 3 3 9/64(40) X4 ++ooooooer Screw 9/64(40) X4 eeveneneenn 4 4 4
486 MP41B0838 B B X K sesvsmsecvescssianiesianes Moved Knife ««c--r-eeeseeronsnen ; 2 2 2
487 M9 0801 010 M =3 T /8(40) X9, 2 -ereeeee Screw 1/s(40) X9, 2- : 2 2 2
489 M9 0944 002 * T 964(40) X4.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 P2 2 2
430 MNB50A0 192 I JAS F e Spring plate «---ereeeseseeeenes 2 2 2
491 M9 0605 002 X T ¥/32(56)X3.8 - Screw 3/32(56)X3.8 -+ 16 6 6
492 MNSOAOS07 & > H 27 I8 T coeeeeincnniiniiiinnnnne Reversing spring«s-«+++++s«++: : 2 2 2

493 MNGB0OAlI 154 X A £ (FE)reerereeesennenns Guide (left)-rerrerecermseaninnn 11
MNG6E0El1 154 X A £ (FE)eereermreiennnn Guide (left)---=-ererreranearanens : 1
915 MNGBOAD G50 L /S — 27 3 & F  ccercrivnmnnsnsuninneie Lever complete «---w-eeeesess 92 2 2
495 MNG60AO 411 o [l ccevesermscomesensansanas ROHEEK -++++seescmsecrnennnenconsnnns 2 2 2
9% — L FA N LEVEE ++ooereereersesrernernienenes f2 2 2
497 MN 60A2 742 i (E) .................... c°ver (right) .................... E ‘l “ 1

408 MNBOA2154 X A & (Fg) e Guide (right) ---+«seserseeeesmans S
MNGOED 154 % A B (Fg)eeeeeerrerenennanne Guide (right)«----s--seeeeesenen : 1
499 MNG60A0 837 A Z B (Fg)eeeeernnenninnnn Knife pad (right) «--s-seeeeeees 1 1 1
500 M9 0906010 M % S 9/64(40)X9.5 +orene Screw %/64(40) X9, 5 +++sereee 8 T
501 MNG0AO 836 X b 4 B (Fg)-serereerererenneens Knife pad (left)---eseoereeeress P11
502 MNGOA] 742 = (F)evreerremrenennanas Cover (lft) -w-wseemsrseesesns 111

19
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R0 s 1D
KNIFE MECANISM (I

l
528 529 530 531 532 599 533

524 525 526 527 (522) 563

589 588 587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580

From the library of: Superior Sewinéol\/lachine & Supply LLC



U0 E4S (D
KNIFE MECANISM (I

ig. m1—F . eq.
No.  Part No. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-22%0
o 2 @ E
§ 8 85 5 &
520 M9 1134 015 F X% M5(0.5)X7.5 ------ Screw M5{0.5)X7.5-+-+--++- P2 2 2
521 MP43A0910 V) LinK-e=sseereorerorerenssarsasancans P11
522 M9 1508 022 K BOlt -++vvvereerrrrerrmnmanennmannenns i2 02 2
523 MNG60A3 228 AT sovoermrrerreomoreaaincinncaaan. 1 1 1
524 MN5S0A0910 U Connecting plate------+-++ P11
525 M9 0550 050 M Washer 4.5 12 2 2
526 M9 1201 022 K Bolt ---e----reeen 2 2 2
527 MNGB0AT 228 B AT -+--ereresnenresssanasennnnnnenes 1 1
MN 60A2 228 % AT - ---everomraressannsennnnnaanns P 1
528 MO1110 002 F % J 1/e(d0)XBeene Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++rv+++-v-- 2 2 2
529 MN BOAO 172 * a Jb X Ja .......................... Thread releasing bracket --- E 1 1 1
530 MNGB0A3 572 V Jb T F JU X ccccnncinninn, SPING ++eerseeseresessasnrananeas 111
531 MNGB0AD 173 .’% a n A eeerriiiiiiiiiiiiiieea Thread releasing ............... 1 1 1
532 MO 1112015 F X < B ff '/6(40)X5----v- Screw 11/64(40) X5 ---eveeenee [0 B
533 MO1106 00 7 5 ¥ 14 2 ¥ VW/g(40) X8 wrveeree Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+++vevveeee P4 4 4
534 MNGBOEQO 746 7L %S TNT4F (§8)ceeecrrereemeeent Flexibie wire complete -+ i 1 1
535 MN 72A0 601 P U Y H 4 & cocvenininin. Mounting plate:sssssssssveeccs | 1 1
536 M9 1373 045 &+ B, B MB ceerrereeiniiinceenns NUE S ceererveerenmieniuieneniua. r2 2 2
537 M91251 015 F % T B fF 3/1e(32)X3.5--+ Screw 3/16(32)X3.5 ---eeeee I S I
538 MNGB0A0 620 F1 R 74U v HP-5N:ceeereernrenes Nylon clip HP-5N «--eveeeeeene 1 11
540 MNSB0A0 780 7K Ju T T Holdor -+--srssssesnansenarncsnns Y1
542 M9 1516 002 F =3 T 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw'5/6(28) XB.5 ++-e------ 2 2 2
543 MN72A0750 7 v 3 g eeeresessescscsasenenas Bushing «++=---+eesrereanarecnanne ; 1 1 1
544 MNS50A0 350 H I N B B
545 M9 1602 020 7} 12 2 2
546 MN72A0350 »H 11
547 M9 1055 020 X T 12 2 2
548 M9 1263 015 F ft 12 2 2
549 MN55A0975 O - K P11
550 M9 1377 045 F b A I R |
551 M9 5004 023 ## b 111
552 M9 1374 045 + P b 11
553 MN72A0975 O v K I > K () eeereeeereceonenns Ball joint «+oecseoeeesssnisanneen | 1 1
560 MO5003067 WM fI E > BXHH5X14----- Pin BX-5X14---cooreevnereenees 1T 1 1
561 MNBS0A0S572 ¥ Jb FHE IV F  ceereemirniiin, PANQ oooremeeveememmoeminerines : 1 1 1
562 MO 1111 015 F % ¥ B fF 1/64(40)X5.5-- Screw 11/64(40)X5,5 --o-+ex-- R B
563 MN BOA"" 572 v W % JAS * Spﬁng ............................. ‘ 1 1 *l
564 MNGOE0 950 RN x L JX— Thread releasing lever complete-: S R B
565 MND50A0 411 2O [m] ROJIOr ++-+++-=+rrressanensaennuenan i I |
566 M9 1131015 % ¥ B f Screw 11/64(40)X3,6 -+ I
567 M9 1107 045 + y [ Nut 17/64(40) ++vvreeeerssnsncesas S I
568 MO1231015 £ % & B ff Scrow 3/16(28) X5 +rsrevsseees P11
569 MN 72A1 601 m ﬁ ﬁ Mwnﬁng p'ate .................. : ] 1 "
570 M9 1201 045 + ] [ Nut 3/16(28) ++++veeeeeeessnnnnns 11
§71 MF36A07%0 7 v ¥ = BUSHINE «-+seeresveressessesnaneas 11
572 M9 0802 002 F x b Screw 1/g(44) X7 --emvmmeeees 2 2 2
573 MNGOAO 886 #& L) ® - Vibrating crank complete --- O T I
574 M9 1001 020 AR X% - Screw 11/64(40) X5 w+wseveeee r2 2 2
575 MN50A3 454 ] P11
576 MN 60A0 454 ] I
577 MNGBOAQ 603 it Mounting base :--«++--+eevess I
578 MND50A0477 X I" v Stopper ........................... : 1 1 1
579 M9 1109 002 ¢ * T N/a(40) K7 ooeeeoee Screw 11/64(40)XT -vveeeeenes P2 2 2
580 M9 1102002 F % ¥ 1/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 1/e4(40)X8, 5 «-+--- P11
581 M8 1111033 E > X ¥ 1/64(40) X5+ Pin screw 11/64(40) X5 -+ 11
582 MN 50A3 950 L Vi -_— Lever «--sccaeiieiiiniiiiiaiiiiien . ‘ “ 'l
583 M9 1103 016 # F % ft Screw 11/64(40) X3, 5 -++--+--- 11
584 M9 0615 063 B f > Pl csesereerseresessesmnrsenerenanens TR
685 MNDBOA4 228 3 B creecesrcrissnstecaesinnes AfTieecestesesscconsisnstaiseatens 1 1 1
586 M9 1112 002 F - Screw "1/64(40)X12-- S I B
587 M9 1105 045 &+ - Nut "/64(40) -+++-- . 11
6588 MND50A3 601 H Set plate------werresereeseannes | 1 1
589 M9 1373 045 + NUES vrreeereeremesmmansmnmnneenne 2 2 2
590 M9 1002095 v L 1 Solenoid complete «---+-+---+ 0 B R
591 MN50A0 780 3 HolGr -+ vrsersensmesesssssnsens REREE
592 M9 1603003 A T F ¥ V(24)X16wweeeee Screw 1/4(24)X16 +wsvssseeesss P11
593 MO 5001 037 P H S5 X I MEXIE -ereverernneens Screw MEX16: ereeremrereennns 2 2 2
594 MN72A175%0 7 v P72 SRR TITITITIIOSOTDPRPPOPRIRISRY - 17T 11,7, ETUTISTOPOOPOPRIPPRPI PP S S B
55 MO 1111030 B B % ¥ /6a(40)X4-eomeeens Screw 11/6a(40)X4 ---evereenes F I B |
596 MNDBOA3572 YV Jb # IV F cevreeiiminnnn . . S 1 1
598 MF10A0689 K Jb & — .- . . 2 2 2
599 MN72A0746 7L XTI DK  eercrcmnnnnnniinn Flexible Wire «-:«ssceseeerereenns : 1 1 1
600 M9 1602 003 L F % T 1/4(24)X13:-ecc0eee Screw 1/4(24)X13 -oeeveeneens 11

21
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



O %y F/3y 76 SVIRHEEEE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

9117

BNINRNEN:.

616 617 618 619620 621 622 623(622)

609 918 10 611 612 (611) (612) 613 (611) 614 (611) (612)

642

(637) 647 646 o645 (638) 644 O

22
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 %vF/3y 76 TRHISENE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

e maa zaas
ig. a1 — a I eq.
No.  PartNo. B & £ Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
D g E
S 2§ 85 8 &
609 MOT1106004 7 5 7 41 % U 1/6s(40)XB - Screw 11/64(40)X8 -+--+eeeuee 5 5 5
818 MNT72E0534 % v F X A4 w F (HIL)creveveeeeenenns Touch switch {complete) -+ S I S |
610 MN72E0 950 L At — (HBIL)eeveeeeeresenne Lever (compiete) «:-osreveee: 111
611 MO 1112004 7 5 7 4 X & "/6a(40)X11 o+~ Screw 11/64(40) X171 <-xerecoee 4 4 4
612 MI94003099 O — K R JU 4 ceverrncennniiienmnnnnes Cord holder---«+«ssseasessessess i3 3
MNBOADB20 1 — K R JU #  corvvvnennininnneenn Cord holder««:--+essecerssassene : 3
613 MO7003005 7 — X #8 (H83L)--eeeveeereennns Ground wire (complete) -+ S T
614 MO 4008 099 0 — K 7K JU 4 cevvevimncnnininnnnn Cord holder - -s+srsemsseneces N S I
917 MN72E0682 7 - 1) (IL)--weereeeenees Pulley (complete) -oseeeeessres 11
616 MN70A0456 W B eeeeenneeneeeoe Ball bearing-eeeesseeeeereseseses 1 1 1
617 M90330 065 C T IE X #& 30--eweeerevessscenen Retaining ring C-type 30 -+ 11
618 MI 3001 050 EE = B seeecreecrmreinnininnnen Wagher - sessrsmenmnerasseinsans : 1 1 1
619 MFOIA0 259 REHEEI X T2 T v, Supporter spring «-------sesee 1 1 1
620 MFOIAT1 476 X 7  — 4 B ereeerercessorenicnnnas SPACEE B weoreeesemsnanieninens 101t
621 MN72A1694 W M | F20 (L)---eeeeeeemmoermenee Speed command disc F20 (up)--++ 1 1 1
622 MFOIAD476 X /N = H  Accceercecrcrecmcnnene. SPACEE Arereeesrsrensersossusinns P2 2 2
623 MN72A0694 L H | F10 (TF)-oeeervememromeenee Speed command disc F10 (down)- i 1 1
624 MN72E1 682 7 - 1 (RB)eeerernereereesinne Pulley {complete) ----+-se- P11
625 M9 1520 002 % T 15/64(28) X1200+++e-- Screw 5/64(28)X12-xe00e0vee 12 2 2
627 M9 3002 050 E& B eeeereresnninenieini WASHhEFr +serresesresrsnerasssnene | 1 1
818 MFO1E0 406 & tH C G A R Detector bracket (complete) - 0 T B
631 M9 1506 001 ik F T 5/e(28) X7 ceeeeeees Screw 15/64(28) X7 ++eveevenees 0 DR I
632 M9 1519 002 % T 15/64(28) X7.5 - Screw 15/64(28) 7.5 ++e-- I T B
633 MN72A1950 L A - (8 Lever (complete) S T T
634 M9 1516015 ¥ % ¥ B f Screw 15/64(28) X6 L I I
635 MNB50A0 417 N 7 -- Rubber ring 16+« [ I
636 MNBSOAD 729 &k * U FAY * Spring ............................. : 1 1 1
637 M9 1502 045 w b 15/64(28) eveeneenenes Nut 15/54(28) »++everereuencannnns 12 2 2
638 MO 1517015 F X ¥ B fi 15/64(28) X014 Screw 15/64(28) X14++++ereer t2 2 2
639 MO 1105 045 F+ w b 11/64(40) reereernennes Nut 11/64(40) -+veevemereeccrenenns 1 1 1
640 MO 1001 0% v L / 4 K (ﬂ) ................. Solenoid (comp'ete) ......... 1 1 1
641 M9 8005 022 K J[" B OMBXT2 -eeerrenesonnes Bolt MBX12-+c-erarsresesacnanan 1 1 1
642 MNB50A2 601 1 11 P e Set plate --------ecssereenneeeenas 1 1 1
643 MO 0601 053 /5 F HE & Gecreereevereccenennonen Spring washer 6 «----+--sesxes 2 2 2
644 M9 1571 045 o B OMB sereeerecererenanan NUt MB ooereeresresreninsininane 2 2 2
645 MNS0A2910 U s L A T T TIPSO Linigsreesesereseonracessansasanasnnes 1 1 1
646 M9 1502 022 &K JA b 15/64(28) X130 eeener Bolt 15/64(28) X 13 -+erveevnnenes 1 1 1
647 MNS0A5 228 B e AT - eeessseossssesessunascassnsone 1 1 1

23
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 71 /x—48
WIPER MECHANISM

919

678 679 680 681 682 (679) 683 684 (679)

‘Q]

671 672 673 674 675 676 677

670

690 689 688 687 686 685

24
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 74/ x—KH8

WIPER MECHANISM

B2 F oty
Fig. O—FK “ . Amt, eq.
No.  PartNo. B & Description LT2-2220 : LT2-2230
© '] : E -
§ £$ 8553 =&
818 MNT72E0 984 71 /31— @RMEH Wiper mechanism «--«----« ' i
659 M9 0872 045 . NUL M3 -vesreressnsorararcansanses 1
660 M9 0301 053 AN * Spring washer 3 c-ceeeerreenens 1
661 M9 0312 050 & Washer 3 «e-eereeeererraccrancenes 1
662 M9 0403 050 E Washer 4 «---ccveereececiiancnnas 2
663 M9 1109 002 Screw 11/g4(40) X7 +eseeeees 4
664 MN72E0327 # Cam plate (complete) ------- 1
665 MN72A0454 v % Shaft M3X3.5 1
666 MN 72A0 982 '7 ‘f 3 — Wiper stand ...................... 1
667 MO 1106 003" &4 F X Screw 1/64(40)X20-++++=+++- ’ 2
668 MN72A0352 & COlI@r +++srsoerersrsnsessenseraranes 1
669 MN 50A2 572 v Spnng ............................. 1
670 M9 0929 015 F X% Screw 9/64(40)X7.4 --+xeee oo 1
671 MN72A0910 V) Linkeseseeeoeerseressrsescisnancnnaene 1
672 MN 72AO 981 Ly) { Wiper OFank «-creveeeesvarencecns 1
673 MO 1117002 A F Screw 11/64(40)X11. 4+ 1
674 M9 1003 045 + NUt Mg oveneerermmmmmnmnmnnanannn 2
675 M9 0401 053 /X X Spring washer 4 - coveeneee 2
676 MN 72A0 477 A |‘ ) vens Stopper p|ate ..... . 1
677 MN72A0397 o7 v < > <+ CUShION +++everrenrennes 1
678 M9 1109 004 E&fF7S5<v1%xY 1/6a(40) X8, 2+ Screw 11/64(40)X8,2 -+++-++- 2
679 M9 0863 004 ERXFTITAXT MIXErremerrerveess SCrew M3XE «+++-+evreeereenenns 6
680 MN72A2601 YL /A FIFHIR coeeoeveereromrmmnnnnnn Solenoid plate ««------sesoeves 1
681 MFADE2484 SE BY X € w F  cooveerrcerscsisssninnnns SWIHCH +oreerressarareansrenneeann 1
682 MFOOAI 780 T — K 3K JU 4 ccevermremmremcieienieees Cord holder - «++ressesereaserrans 1
683 MO 1010005 H—F VUL /A K v Rotary solenoid «seesrererenses 1
684 MN72A0339 # FAY — rtreereerererecesieraenaas COVEE ++++ssresserannnnsassanneranes 1
685 M9 0806 002 I -3 S 1/8(84)XKE v oeveenne Screw 1/8(44) X6+ rervveeees 2
686 M9 157] 045 I_l\ E ﬁ .................. Washers ......................... 2
687 MNT72A0470 T AIS— ANUIR  oovererererneennnicanne Wiper slide plate --++--+-+=++ 1
688 M9 0704 %5 E m 1t X ﬁ ........................ E.type stop riw 4 .............. 2
689 MN 72A1 454 '7 ‘r I3 - u .................. Wiper shaft ....................... 1
690 MN72A0980 7 4 JT = ecveriinniiiiienie. WIPEE -+ eosesenssnmensasnsnnanennins 1

25
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 i
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708 709 710 711 712 713 (703) 72 754

719
720
(721)
(718)
(700)
722

723

743 742 741 740 739 (715) 738 (7171(700)(719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 728 728 727 726 725 724

26
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




13 #eHEin
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

- snax
9. a-F =] : t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
D o E .
8§ 2 Bi5 5 &
700 M9 1106004 7 5 ¥ 1 % ¥ 3 3 3:3 3 3
701 MF70A0689 *® 0L 4 S S I B
702 MN70A0 688 /% 1 7 T 1 1:1 1 1
703 MP40A3740 7 1 J b 2 2 1:2 2 1
704 MN70E0688 /¥ 4 7 k& F  (§F)emveemernernenes Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
705 MN70E1688 /¥ 4 7 k& T (#)--oeeemmeee Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1 {1 1 1
706 MN70EQ138 Z 1 Jb & > 7 (§8)-eeoeeeereneess Oil tank complete:++-++«+++--r [ R B R B |
707 MN70A0691 H X & w B ccovervrnincnnnnnnn Gasket--ororeersarerieiicnnn. 1 1 1:1 1 1
708 M9 1402 010 PREEH T 3 5 MAXIE roremmemseenes SCIEW MAX TGe+ererererreesneras 2 2 2:2 2 2
709 MN70A0 780 =& U Y VPP PR HOIdET +++++eerserensrananssnaeanes 1 1 1 1 1 1
710 MN70E2688 /% A4 7 bk T (#)-eeeemnemeeenen Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 1o
711 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X500 e Pipe T 1 11 11
712 MN70EB 688 /% 1 SDX1X360--+++~++ Pipe e 11 15T 11
713 MN70A2688 /% A T e Pipe . weee 1 1 | 1
714 MN70E3688 JSA 7+ TxJb b (f)ereememerneens Pipe & feit complete--------- T 1 1:1 1 1
715 M9 0903 002 * 2 9/64(40)X6,5 +++---- Screw 9/64(40) 6.5 -++e+-ee-- 7 7 7:7 7 7
716 M9 0304 053 /8 X HE £ 3.Geeeeereeessesinnenn Spring washer 3.5 -««ew+ee-e T 1 181 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 =k j " A eeemresereereeeneeennenns HOld@r »+++v+ensrrenssrnnnanennnnnes 4 4 44 4 4
718 MN70A1 780 7+ n Y SNSRI Hold@r -++++ververrnrnrennarianinnns 2 2 2i2 2 2
719 M9 1107 002 * T 11/64(40) X5.5 - Screw 11/64(40)X5,5 «+++e+e 7 7 7.6 6 6
720 MN70A2 780 -k n [ JETTTTTTITTTPPIPIPPIPR T Holger -+« tseeeraseniaraacnnincans 1 1 1 1 1 1
721 MS 1109 004 ELT ST AT 11/64(40) X9 -+ Screw 11/g4(40) X9 «+veeeeee 3 3 3:3 3 3
72 MO 001 & X % T 11/g(40)X10% -+ Screw 11/64(40)X10++-ccro 2 2 2:2 2 2
723 MNA40AQT750 T v S g seeeeseesmreieiencnienenes Bushing «--+-=+-=sss-ees P N R D I B |
724 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X90 --+eee--+ Pipe -+ 0 T T B B B
7256 MOB007 063 5 & L 2 ceeerreeereniininiinn Pin cceecersasercenasnns YT D I A I R |
726 MNA4OAI 572 *J Jb # IS F  ceeveervvniinnnne SPHING +oeeeseereressessannennses 11 181 1 1
727 MNA4OA0705 /8 X B I ceovveemmemiimnnn. Spring holder-+-=-sesweseeeses 1 1 101 1 1
728 M9 0805 002 % T 1/8(44)X4.5 oot Screw 1/8(44)X4.5-¢-+ e e T 1 11 11
729 M9 0908003 H F X ¥ 96s(40)X5 e Screw %/64(40) X5 +erereerrent LI S R R
730 MNA4OEQ337 7 4 U & e Filter «oorrerrererees renererrerennans 1T 1 11 11
731 MI90905003 A F X T Y6a(40)XT e Screw %/64(40) X7 +erereeuees T 1 181 1 1
732 MN70E1 601 E 17 R (BE)ereemeememneee Base plate complete -+ 1T 1 181 1 1
733 MP40A4 689 & v A cesrerieiisininianenn. Holder «-++=tssereeereriacnnisennnns 1 1 1:1 1 1
734 M9 0906 002 X T 9/64(40)X4.5 - Screw 9/64(40) X4.5 «-o-eeee- T 1 11 1 1
736 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X325-weeueee Pipe T 1:1 1 1
737 MQ60A2780 K n b R LRI Holder T 1 1:1 1 1
738 MN70A3 780 & n B () Holder (right) 1T 1 1ti1 11
739 MNT70A2740 7 x  Jb B e Felt 2 2 2:2 2 2
740 MN70A4 780 IR K (FE)rreerreornnissnnns Holder (left) +--eseesesesaenne 1 1 11 1 1
741 MNS50E0 742 7 B ()i Gover complete «--«---+===+-- 2 2 2:2 2 2
742 MN70E4688 /¢ 4 7 bk T (f)--oeemmeemmeees Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
743 MN70E5688 /¢t 1 7 k£ E (§)-coreeeemee Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
744 MN70E0 148 & F P2.5X3IGeerreennens Oil wick $2.5X35:+weerseee 3 3 3:3 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /S 1 7 k& E  (#)-erermeveeeres Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
746 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X480-ewseeenee Pipe 1T 1411 1 1
747 MN70A5780 o Ed 3 3:2 2 2
748 MN70A6780 * N & 1 101 11
749 MP40A0571 #H v ¥ F T 11 1 1
750 MN70E7 688 /% a4 7 3DX]IXE0 eererroenes Pipe «+eorreseeeesesnaniissnsineas 1 1 1:1 1 1
751 MP1118 002 F * T 1/64(40) X10---o-o- Screw 11/64(40)X10+-=--=+-= 2 2 2:i2 2 2
752 MN70A0420 ¥ T /. TP TIPSO ST OPT R POTI Holding platg:-+--=++++sssserees 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
753 MF 40A1 780 7k n [ ZENECTTT T T PRV R PP PUT RPN Holder -==sresrerresmmsnrranceaes 1 1 1:1 1 1
754 MN70A7 780 7k JiR Y RN Holder +++eeesrreceseerararasenas 1 1 191 1 1
27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14 &
ACCESSORIES

813

834 836 837.
l

848 847 846 845 844 843 842

I
821

I

-
\
\

28
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(4 &S5

ACCESSORIES
Fig. @I o Ry
ig. a-—-F 0 - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
@ 2 o E -
§ 2 85 3 &
801 MNGBAOD 128 32 Y 2 &t DPXS5 #11------ Needie DPX5 #11 --ecreeveee 6 1 6
MVOIAO128 3 2 > &t DPX5 #14--- Needle DPX5 # 14 «--veeeere 6 : 6
MN42A0128 & 3 > §t DPX5 #21 .- Needle DPX5 #2] «-orereeve- 6 6
802 MSO02A2976 75 B # X JT F  3eremresssemsemnninns Socket WIenGh 3 «s-eeseeses P11
803 MSO02A1 976 7X M) #E X /T F 2.5 Socket wrench 2.5 «-«-eeoveeer 0 S
804 MSO02A0976 7< A g . G A S S RYCITTPIOTPITRIPTRERN N Socket wrench 2 «-+seeeee 1 1 1
805 MNA4OAD 123 & ¥ D PP PPN Bobbin: sereeserrerrerirrecacacanns 4 4
MN12B0 123 &K ¥ 3 eerrecesersiisieniiiinees Bobbhin: - esrereeeseesnenniaeanes 4:
MN72A0 123 K E 3, eerreseciisicciniieaes BoObbin s ceeertereceniniinans 4 4
MN 74A0 123 K [l 3/ eecercersicsarcsiecninine BoObbin - scceeeererersinineniini ; 4
806 MO 0403 041 H K R T 45X20eeeeeeenenns Screw 4.5X20 ---eeereeeereeenes 4 4 4:4 4 4
807 M9 0550 050 E ﬁ # E ﬁ 5 ........................ Washefs ......................... 4 4 4 E 4 4 4
808 MN70A0419 Rf & T L co-eeeememccecnninn Vibration preventing rubber -+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
809 MN70A1419 RBf | T L cooeecerceccsnecnn Vibration preventing rubber -+ 2 2 272 2 2
810 MF 60A0 137 = S/ eeeeenseniiiiaee Ofer:«++esereresrsacrinnnainniiae 1 1 1 1 1 1
8]] MB OZAO 608 * ¢/’ @ :/ (*) .................... Screw driver (mlddle) ....... ‘| ‘l ‘| : 1 ] ]
812 MBO02A1608 % & @ 3 (/\)eesereceecsenes Screw driver (small) «oooeoo 1T 1 1:1 1 1
813 MNI0A0172 % & & 2 (#)--roveevemmnens Thread a needle kit~ 1T 1 1:1 1 1
814 MFO01A0565 W & ﬁ FAEBE Adjusting plate for
speed command disc -+ R T
920 MN70E0776 N JL b # /¥ — () (BAOA) Belt complete (Domestic only) -+ 1 1 1
MN72E0776 ~N JU b /8 — (#8)(BAOH) Belt complete (Domestic only) ---- I N B
820 MFOIAQTTE N Jb kh B IS =1 weeeerercerccrencnnnnnn, Belt cover -+ seesssreeasesases 1T 1t 1i1 1 1
821 M9 1109 004 PWHTITA %Y 11/6a(40)XB -oomvoe Screw 11/64(40) X8 +-vsvevves 2 2 22 2 2
82 MI1506004 7 5 % 4 % ¥ 15/6a(28)XBeveoe Screw 15/64(28) X8 ++vesvvene- 2 2 202 2 2
823 MIOAIN037 P F AN F I MAX8ererererrereennr Sorew MAXE --evererrnmrasernns 11 1:1 1 1
824 MFOIEI 776 XN b HIN—2 Belt cover 2 (complete) -+ T 1 11 1t
825 M9 1003045 F v b NUL M4 -oserreeesssnensssensenins 11 181 1 1
826 MFOIA1776 ~XJb b Hh/N—3 Belt cover 3-----eemeeveseienes T 1 1
MN72A0776 X )b k H 8 —3 Belt cover 3:ereerrerrrecseeens A T B
830 MN70EQ 149 & B ceeerereeerseneensnnnens Ol C@N++errrssrsssnrasnsnnssanennns 1 1 1:1 1 1
831 MNIOEO193 % 7 & @ 34(d@)(H5HE) - Cotton stand (Exportonly) = 1 1 1
832 MNSOE0193 % 1 & M 3%3(#)(EAM)-— Cotion Stand (Domestic) - 11
MNSOE0 193 % 3T &% @& Cotton Stand --:-wsereessreeess 0 I
833 MN70E0190 % # # # Bobbin winder -+---+-+ssseeees 11 i
MNGEOED 190 % # 4H #H Bobbin winder «-+sssseeeesee 1 1
834 MP40A0139 jh n Ol reServoir =+ e reeesemeereenss T 1 11 1 1
8% MO2002002 F % ¥ -+ Screw 5/16(28) X8. 2 11 181 1
837 M37001 052 %% B HE 2 o+ WAS@F 14 +-versssescssaniens 11 11 1 1
838 MOO0701 099 O P - S ¥ & Magnet block for reservoir -« I N U R B |
839 MFO1ED 418 & & Hinge complete «+--+xxveeeeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
840 MFO0A0G08 % & @ =2 Screw driver (large)-«:+-+ T 1 1it 1
841 MN4O0ED727 /N B B & Small parts::e«eeesemeremsenses 1T 1 11 1 1
842 MF20A1723 B Lt ¥ ® Knee lifter shaft -----+eeeveersee T 1 i1 1 1
843 MF20A1729 k& % Y I % SPHNG «+overeesreervsnrasaonsanes 1 1 1:1 1 1
844 MO 2001 031 % B K JU koo et BOlE rreeereeereresnnrrnraeiaciasanees L S T R B
845 M9 1506 045 F v b 15/64(28) weeeeer cre NUE15/54(28) ++erersservnsnsnanes 2 2 2i2 2 2
846 M9 1520 001 1k X R T 5/5(28)X27:----- Screw 15/64(28) X27 -----+--+-- 2 2 212 2 2
847 MN70A0724 B Lt # & Knee lifter crank --------es-oe T 1 111 1 1
,848 M9 05150656 E ¥ Ik X & E-type stop ring 9:-«r-sereeeres 1T 1 111 1 1
849 MFG0A0734 E = —JHhi\— Vinyl cover «-----«smeeeeeereiene LI T I S
850 MN70A0740 =7 T )" | T TS PP PO PPN Felt -reveereereessvansucnncacaiinnes 1 1 1 1 1 1
852 MN 40A0 578 E _h 0’ E D PP T T N Knee 'mer pin ................... ‘ “ “ E ] 1 “
821 MN70ED 139 ¢ ) RTINS Oil reservoir complete +++- 1T 1 11 1 1

20
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8 #—Is&aEadR() LT2-2220
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

S
§t1R Needle Plate i%') Feed Dog BT | 4% | AU | xR
Presser | Needle | (%) (&)
LOB MOB BOB LOB MOB BOB Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Plate (L) |Plate (R)
%v
O i ) o L)
TR d1.6|8tRP1.9|81R$2.5
By F | BEyF | BEyF
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32
L
l.' C
]
)
o LOB
$TRG1.6 81K 1.9 81K $2.5( 3/32~3/8 | 3/32~5/8
BEyF | HEYF | EEYF | MOB
3/16~3/8 1.15 1.7 1.7 3/32~11/2
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 = ! =
[o]
O .
$tRdl.9|8tARd2.5
By F | v F
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 BOB
1/2~3/4 | V/a~3/4 |3/32~11/2 3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2
° O O
Il 1. 18]
efsfe[afclsle
1
O Lol
it é1.9| 8t é25 3/4~11/2
iy F | EEy F
1/2~11/2 1.7 1.7
Vo~11/2 | 1/2~11/2

30
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B -k

SR(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

#B&3— K Parts No.
$tih<rik iR xy #r §tdx ANVIR(E) | ANVIER(H)

Gauge Size Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Piate (R)

TYPE LOB
3/32(2. 4™/ ) MN10J3101 MN70J1104 MN10J3105 MN57.J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN70J2104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/ ) MN10J5101 MN70J3104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8M/m) MN10J6101 MN70J4104 MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN10J7101 MN70J5104 MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN10J8101 MN70J6104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
9/32(7. 1M/m) MN70J1101 MN70J7104 MN70J1105 MN57J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN70J8104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MNI10K1101 MN70J9104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474

TYPE MOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN10J3101 MN10J3104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/rm) MN10J5101 MN10J5104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16{4.8™/m) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MNb57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN10J7101 MN10J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 MNb57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2(12. 7™/ m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) "MN10K4101 MN10K4104 MN10K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/ 1m) MN10K5101 MN10K5104 MN10K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN10K6101 MN10K6104 MN10K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
1'/8(28.5™/m) | MN10K7101 MN10K7104 MN10K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN10K8101 MN10K8104 MN10K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN10K9101 MN10K9104 MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

TYPE BOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN42J3101 MN10J3104 MN52J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN12J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN42J5101 MN12J5104 MN52J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4. 8™/m) MNZ26J6101 MNZ26J6104 MNZ26J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN42J7101 MN12J7104 MNb52J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN26J8101 MNZ26J8104 MN26J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9. 5™/ m) MN26K1101 MNZ26K1104 MN26K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
V/2(12. 77/ m) MNZ26K3101 MN12K3104 MN26K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN42K4101 MN12K4104 MN52K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/m) MN42K5101 MN12K5104 MN52K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN42K6101 MN12K6104 MNb52K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN42K7101 MN12K7104 MN52K7105 MNb57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
1'/4(31.8™/m) [ MN42K8101 MN12K8104 MN52K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN70J2101 MN70K1104 MN70J2105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

31

From the library of: Superior Se

wing Machine & Supply LLC




JF—8aEe ) LT2-2230
GAUGE PARTS LIST{

IR F3 4N
§tR$1.8) 1.8X2.8 1 2.2X3.2
EBEyF | By F | By F
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 1.7
Via~3/s | 1/2~3/4 | V/2~3/4
e

1~11/2

1)
50

J_TTHI

[ ITHH
[T

e
TR

[T
R

I 1
A R
§tA$1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
BEyF | BEVF | BEY F
1.7 1.7 1.7
1~11/2 1~11/2 1~11/2

BIT
3/32~11/2

#t#R Needie Plate %' Feed Dog T | 4% | ANV | AXVIE
Presser | Needle | (%) (&/)
L1T IMITW| BIT LT MITW (.h}‘ﬂﬂlm) BIT Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Denim Plate (L)|Plate (R)
(=)
@)
$tRd1.6 (8t d1.8
WEyF | EBEyF = =
3/52~5/32 1.15 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32
3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2
@)
$tR $tR
§tcéd1.6|8tvd1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
3/16~3/8 ity F | By F | BEYF | EE v F
1.15 1.7 1.7 1.7
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/s

Fig. 551 # A 3A& KL b
Connecting Boit

[T—_111m

"3/32~5/8

M95004023

s

3/5~11/2

3/4~11/2

MS5006023

Fig. 690 771 /5—
Wiper

U

3/32~1/2

MN72A0980

5/8~3/4

MN72A1980

1~11/8

MN72A2980

11/a~11/2

MN72A3980

From the library of: Superior Sewingsl\%lachine & Supply LLC




JF—I8kgER0 LT2-2230
GAUGE PARTS LIST (Il

#B&3— K Parts No.
st~k $HiR Xl RU(F=L) #Hx x| ZANUER(E)|AXNVER(R)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate| Feed Dog Feed Dog | Presser Foot Needle Slide Plate | Slide Plate
(for Denim) Clamp (L) (R)

TYPELIT
3/32(2. 4m/m) | MN50J3101 | MN72J1104 MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN50J4101 | MN72J2104 MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN72J3104 MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MNSOH6101 | MN72J4104 MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN72J5104 MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN72J6104 MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN72J7104 MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN50OK1101 | MN72J8104 MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 { MN72A2473 | MN72A1474

TYPE MITW
3/32(2.4™/m) | MN50J3101 | MN50J3104 | MN50J3104 | MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2m/m) | MN50J4101 | MN50J4104 | MN60J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN50J5104 | MN51J5104 | MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN50J6104 | MN51H6104 | MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN50J7104 | MN51J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 { MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
V/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN50J8104 | MN51J8104 | MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/rm) MN50J9101 | MN50J9104 | MN51J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MNS0K1101 | MN50K1104 | MN51K1104 | MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12. 7/m)| MN50K3101 | MN50K3104 | MN51K3104 | MN10K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16M/m) MN50K4101 | MN50K4104 | MNS51K4104 | MN10K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN5S0K5101 | MN50K5104 | MN51K5104 | MN10K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4M/m) | MNSOK6101 | MN50K6104 | MN51K6104 | MN10K6105 | MNS7K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MNSOK7101 | MN50K7104 | MN51K7104 | MN10K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNSOKS8101 | MN50K8104 | MN51K8104 | MN10K8105 | MNS8K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN5S0K9101 | MN50K9104 | MN72K1104 | MNT0K9105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

TYPE BIT
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN52J3101 | MN52J3104 MN52J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN52J4101 | MN52J4104 MN26J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN52J5101 | MN52J5104 MN52J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN52J6101 | MN52J6104 MNZ26J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) | MN52J7101 | MN52J7104 MN52J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN52J8101 | MN52J8104 MN26J8105. { MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN52J9101 | MN52J9104 MN26J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) | MN52K1101 | MN52K1104 MN26K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN52K3101 | MN52K3104 MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16M/m) MN52K4101 | MN52K4104 MN52K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19. 1™/m)| MN52K5101 | MN52K5104 MN52K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN52K6101 | MN52K6104 MN52K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN52K7101 | MN52K7104 MN52K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNB52K8101 | MN52K8104 MN52K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN72K1101 | MN52K9104 MN7042105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






